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Week ending: April 14, 1971‘f.

library

The money supply (private demand deposits and currency held 
by the public) has increased at an 8.7 per cent annual rate from the 
four weeks ending December 9 to the four weeks ending April 7, compared 
with about a 6 per cent rate in the previous nine months and a 3 per 
cent rate in 1969 (page 5). The rate of growth in the last four months 
is above the 5 per cent average rate of growth since mid-1964. As the 
U. S. Treasury has drawn down its balances at commercial banks recently, 
the money supply may have grown more rapidly than otherwise would have 
occurred. When Treasury balances return to a higher level, the rate of 
growth of the privately held money supply may decline.

Total time deposits (page 6) have risen at about a 25 per 
cent annual rate since February 1970 and at an even faster rate 
since December. From September 1970 to December 1970 total time 
deposits increased $12 billion, while from December 1970 to March 
1971 they increased $16 billion. The components of this monetary 
aggregate have shown opposite changes in their rates of expansion.
The increase in large CD’s has slowed from a rise of $4 billion in 
the September to December period to a rise of $3 billion in the 
December to March period, and the increase in net time deposits 
(total time deposits less large CD's) has accelerated from an in­
crease of $8 billion in the earlier period to an increase of $13 
billion in the later period.

Short- and intermediate-term market interest rates have 
risen in recent weeks but remain substantially below their early 
1971 levels (pages 10 and 11). The Federal funds rate rose to an 
average of 4.03 per cent in the past four weeks, compared with an 
average of 3.47 per cent in the preceding four week period and a 
4.14 per cent average in January. Prime bankers' acceptances rose 
to 4.38 per cent in the three days ending April 14, about 65 basis 
points above the early March level. Most short-term government 
securities were about one-half percentage point higher in the three 
days ending April 14 than in early March. Three-month Treasury 
bills currently yield 4.01 per cent, up from an average yield of 
3.30 per cent in early March.
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2
BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

MONETARY BASE 1/ 
FEDERAL RESERVE CREDIT */

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES
seasonally adjusted by this bank BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

88
Annual rates of change, 
_average of four weeks 
ending April 14, 1971 
_from four weeks ending:

Monetary
Base

17, 1971
13, 1971 
16, 1970
11, 1970
14, 1970 
16, 1970
12, 1970

10.4
10.6

MONETARY BASENOV.

“Sept Millions1971
Mar. 10

86

84

62

80

II IIAnnual rates of change, 
.average of four weeks

72

70 -

ending April 14 , 1971
_ from four weeks ending

F.R.
“ Credit
Feb. 17, 1971 8.2

— Jan. 13, 1971 13.3
Dec. 16, 1970 13.5

~Nov. 11, 1970 11.1
Oct. 14, 1970 10.6
“Sept 16, 1970 9.2
Aug. 12, 1970 10.4

FEDERAL RESERVE CREDIT

1971
Mar.

Apr.

Millions
71,086
71,499
71,220
71,717
71,801
71,465

I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I 11

72

I IS 2$ IS *7 10 24 0 22
APR MAY JUN JUL 

1970

2 10 SO 14 20 II 23 0 2S
SEP OCT NOV DEC

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDINCi APRIL 14, 1971
/ USES OF MONETARY BASE ARE MEMBER BANK RESERVES AND CURRENCY HELD BY THE PUBLIC AND N BANKS, ADJUSTED FOR RESERVE REQUIREMENT CHANGES AND.SHIFTS IN DEPOSITS. FOR A DESCR OF THt BASE SEE THE AUOUST 19BB “ REVIEW" OF THIS BANK.

S 17 S 17 SI 14 
FEB MAR APR 

1971

AND NONMEMBER --- IPTION

2/ DEFINED TO INCLUDE HOLDINGS OF SECURITIES, LOANS, FLOAT AND _RESERVE REQUIREMENT CHANGES ANO CHANGES I ft REOUI&EMFNTS DUE TO SHIFTS 
CLASSES OF BANKS.

FLOAT AND "OTHER" ASSETS, ADJUSTfD.FORin dep6sits AMONG
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RESERVES
ALL MEMBER BANKS IN THE NATION

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES
SEASONALLY ADJUSTEDBILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

31.5 ---- ---- -- BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

4 1« 4 IS I IS tS II IT IS U I It S IS « IB IB 14 IS II IS S IS S IS I IT • IT II H ISFEB MAR OCT NOV JAN FEB

LATEST DATA PLOTTED VEEK ENOINSi APRIL 14, I ST I
CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF BOVERNORS' H.O RELEASE.
X BREAK IN SERIES DUE TO CHAN6ES IN REBULATION D EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, I8T0.

1971 Billions
Mar. 10 30.6

17 31.0
24 30.6
31 31.0

Apr. 7 30.5
14 30.5

Annual rates of change,
average of four weeks
ending April 14 , 1971
from four weeks ending:
Feb. 17, 1971 5.9
Jan. 13, 1971 8.0
Dec. 16, 1970 10.1
Nov. 11, 1970 10.6
Oct. 14, 1970 9.6
Sept. 16, 1970 9.4
Aug. 12, 1970 13.3
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DEMAND DEPOSIT COMPONENT OF MONEY STOCK
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 

SEASONALLY ADJUSTEDBILLIONS OF DOLLARS LLI0N5 OF DOLLARS 
IT5

1971 Billions
168.7
168.5
168.4
169.3
170.6
172.3Apr

t 19 21 19 17 10 24 0 22 9 II 2 II *0 M 21 11 21 I 29 I 20 9 17 I 174 II 4 II
JAN FEBOCT NOVFEB MAR

170

165

160

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK END IN8i APRIL 7, 1971
CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF 60VERN0RS' H.8 RELEASE.

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks ending:
7/8/70 8/5/70 9/9/70 10/7/70 11/4/70 12/9/70 1/6/71 2/10/71

to average
of four
weeks ending:

9/ 9/70 8.5
10/ 7/70 6.7 9.2
11/ 4/70 4.1 4.9 -0.4
12/ 9/70 4.9 5.7 2.4 2.2
1/ 6/71 4.4 5.0 2.4 2.2 5.1
2/10/71 3.7 4.1 1.8 1.5 3.2 0.7
3/10/71 5.9 6.5 5.0 5.4 7.7 7.5 10.1
4/ 7/71 6.7 7.3 6.0 6.6 8.6 8.7 10.9 16.7
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MONEY STOCKAVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES
SEASONALLY ADJUSTEDBILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

225 ---- 1---- .--- BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

1971 Billions
Mar. 218.5

218.3
218.5
219.3
220.7
222.7

4 It 4 It 1 IS <• IS tr to H • M S It t It
FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEr

1070
LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING! APRIL 7, 1071

S 17 I 17 II H ttOCT NOV JAN FEB

CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS' H.6 RELEASE.

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks ending: 
2/25/70 8/5/70 9/9/70 10/7/70 11/4/70 12/9/70 1/6/71 2/10/71

to average 
of four 
weeks ending:

9/ 9/70 7.4
10/ 7/70 6.8
11/ 4/70 6.0
12/ 9/70 6.0
1/ 6/71 5.8
2/10/71 5.3
3/10/71 6.5
4/ 7/71 7.0

7.4
4.8 1.1
5.3 3.0 3.1
4.9 3.1 3.2
4.3 2.7 2.7
6.4 5.4 5.9
7.1 6.3 6.9

5.1
3.8 2.2
7.5 7.7 9.8
8.3 8.7 10.4 15.1
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6 TIME DEPOSITS 
ALL COMMERCIAL BANKSAVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES

I ILL IONS OF DOLLARS SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS of dollars

Billions1971
243.7

- 250246.2
247.1
247.7
248.0

i it x ta io it it ii >i • ti o to i ir i ir n m to* io « io i ii to ii ir io ti i tt JAN FEBOCT NOVMAY JUNFEB MAR

LATEST DATA FLOTTED WEEK END I MS * APRIL 7, 1071
CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF OOVERNORS' H.B RELEASE.

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks ending:
7/8/70 8/5/70 9/9/70 10/7/70 11/4/70 12/9/70 1/6/71 2/10/71

to average 
of four 
weeks ending:
9/ 9/70 33.9
10/ 7/70 31.9 28.9
11/ 4/70 28.6 25.4 22.1
12/ 9/70 27.5 24.6 22.0 19.4
1/ 6/71 27.9 25.5 23.6 22.2 24.2
2/10/71 28.7 26.6 25.1 24.3 26.2 28.3
3/10/71 29.1 27.2 26.0 25.4 26.9 28.4 28.5
4/ 7/71 28.8 27.1 25.8 25.2 26.4 27.3 26.7 25.0
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BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

MONEY STOCK PLUS TIME DEPOSITS
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
480

1971 Billions
462.2
463.0
464.7
466.4
468.4
470.7

41* 4 It I IS 2t 15 27 10 24 • 22 5 It 2 It 50 14 21 II 2S t 25 0 20 5 17 5 17 51 14 tt
FEB UAR OCT NOV JAN FEB

- 460

- 450

470

- 440

430

- 420

410

- 400

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK END I HQt APRIL 7. 1971
CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS' H.6 RELEASE.

Annual rates of change, average of four weeks ending:
7/8/70 8/5/70 9/9/70 10/7/70 11/4/70 12/9/70 1/6/71 2/10/71

to average
of four
weeks ending:

9/ 9/70 20.3
10/ 7/70 18.6 18.3
11/ 4/70 16.2 15.2 11.7
12/ 9/70 15.9 15.0 12.5 11.4
1/ 6/71 16.0 15.3 13.4 12.9 14.9
2/10/71 16.1 15.5 14.0 13.7 15.2 15.7
3/10/71 17.3 16.8 15.7 15.8 17.4 18.3 19.5
4/ 7/71 17.5 17.1 16.1 16.2 17.6 18.2 18.9 20.3
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CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS WEDNESDAY FIGURES BILLIONS OF OOLLARS

4 I • 4 II I 15 20 13 27 10 24 • 22 5 10 2 10 30 14 20 II 23 « 21 • 20 3 IT (IT 31 M 20
FEB MAR OCT NOV JAN FEB

LATEST DATA l*LOTTED WEEK ENDING, APRIL 7, 1971
CURRENT AND YEAR AGO DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS' N.4.2 RELEASE. 
NEGOTIABLE TIME CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT IN DENOMINATIONS OF 9100,000 OR MORE.

1971 Millions
Mar. 3 27,824

10 28,179
17 28,391
24 28,128
31 27,523

Apr. 7 27,361
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BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

MEMBER BANK DEPOSITS 
SUBJECT TO RESERVE REQUIREMENTS 

(CRED I T PROXY )AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

345

CREDIT PROXY ADJUSTED \f

CREDIT PROXY

4 It 4 It I IS 21 IS 27 10 24 t 22 S It 2 It SO 14 tt II 23 t 21 t 20 I IT I IT SI 14 tt

335

325

ais

303

2BS

2B5

1970 1971
LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK END I NOi APRIL 7, 1071 
CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF QOVERNORS' H.9 RELEASE.
1/ INCLUDES UEWBER BANK DEPOSITS, BANK-RELATED COMMERCIAL PAPER. EURODOLLAR BORROWINOS OF U.S. BANKS, AND CERTAIN OTHER NONDEPOSIT SOURCES.

1971 Billions
Credit

Credit Proxy
Proxy Adjusted

Mar. 3 331.6 339.6
10 332.9 340.4
17 333.5 340.5
24 332.3 338.9
31 333.7 330.4

Apr. 7 335.6 341.5

Annual rates of change, average of
four
from

weeks ending April 7, 1971 
four weeks ending:

Credit
Credit Proxy
Proxy Adjusted

Feb. 10, 1971 14.4 8.4
Jan. 6, 1971 16.5 10.2
Dec. 9, 1970 16.8 10.9
Nov. 4, 1970 17.7 11.5
Oct. 7, 1970 16.2 9.7
Sept. 9, 1970 15.9 8.8
Aug. 5, 1970 18.4 11.1
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PER CENT
YIELDS ON SELECTED SECURITIES

AVERAGES OF DAILY RATES ENDED FRIDAY

CORPORATE AM BONOS

PRIME COMMERCIAL LOAN RATE

DISCOUNT RATE

FEB MAR APR AUQ SEP NOV DEC FEB MAR

PER CENT 
9.0

а. 5

8.0

7.5

7.0

8.5

б. 0

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

0

LATEST DATA PLOTTED ARE AVERAOES OF RATES AVAILABLE FOR THE WEEK END I NO, APRIL If, ID7I

1971 CORPORATEAaa bonds
3-MONTHTREASURYBILLS

3-5 YEARbovernment
SECURITIES

LONB-TERMbovernment
SECURITIES

FEB. 5 7.10 4.06 5.49 lit12 7.0# 3.71 5.S319 7, 07 3.56 5.24 1.8326 7.10 3.43 5.15 3.B2MAR. S 7.13 3.35 5.07 S.B412 7. 20 3.26 4.75 5.7719 7.26 3.3* 4.55 3.1526 7.25 3.37 4.5S 5.54APR. 2 7.22 3.6? 4.S5 5.649 7.23 3.76 5.OS 5.66IBM2390
7.24 4.01 5.55 5.71

■ AVERAGES OF RATES AVAILABLE.
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SELECTED SHORT-TERM INTEREST RATES
AVERAGES OF DAILY RATES ENDED FRIDAY PER CENT

FEDERAL FUNDS RATE

• »• • 2* S IT 1 II XI It XI II 24 7 XI 1 II X II II II XT || XI I XX I II I || X II 10FEB MAR APR AU6 SEP NOV DEC FEB MAR
LATEST DATA PLOTTED ARE AVERAOES OF RATES AVAILABLE FOR THE VEER ENDINCi APRIL 16, 1971

PR 1 MECOMMERCIAL PRIME
1971 PAPER4-6 MONTH fJ8ndsl DANRERS'ACCEPTANCES 90 DAYCD'S Ml

FEB. S 4.63 4. 10 4.35 4.7312 4.63 3.31 4.13 4.5519 4.36 4.23 4.03 4.4226 4.23 3.03 3.65 4.21MAR. 5 4.25 3.45 3.75 4.0412 4.25 3.46 3.70 3.SB19 4.20 3.90 3.S3 3.SI26 4.05 3.60 3.60 3.63APR. 2 4.23 4.20 4.00 3.679it* 4.264.46 4.134.IB 4. 134.36 3.944.13
SO

■ AVERAOES OF RATES AVAILABLE. FEDERAL FUNDS LAST FIVE OAVS AVAILABLE"■data «*r|s. Seerly averaoes endino vednIsday two
DAYS EARLIER. CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE DOARO OF 90VERN0RS' N.9 RELEASE.
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BORROWINGS AND EXCESS RESERVES 
ALL MEMBER BANKS IN THE NATION

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES IILL IONS OF DOLLARS 
—------------ ---------- 2.0BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

EXCESS RESERVES
axJA

NET FREE RESERVES

I IS 2S II 27 IS 24 S 22 S IS 2 IS M 14 2S II 2S t 21 S 2S I IT I IT SI 14 214 IS
FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AU6 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR

1970 1071
LATEST DATA PLOTTED VEEK END INBi APRIL H. IB7I

MILLIONS
1971 EXCESSRESERVES •0RR0VIN9S FREERESERVES

FEB. 3 237 283 - 4#1017 205297 w - 42- 2S424MAR. 3 317170 Hi 97 - SS10 421 - S3917 2«S - 2524 S3 333 - 270APR. 5!
1?21

ill 2S7IffISO
193
1?
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